

No. 01-1418

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

A. ELLIOTT ARCHER AND CAROL A. ARCHER,

Petitioners,

v.

ARLENE L. WARNER,

Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourth Circuit**

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

RAYFORD K. ADAMS III
(Counsel of Record)
TURNER ENOCHS & LLOYD, P.A.
Southern Guaranty Building
717 Green Valley Road
Suite 300
Greensboro, NC 27402-0160
(336) 373-1300
Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
A. Statement of Facts	1
B. The Proceedings Below	2
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT	4
I. THE DIFFERENT OUTCOMES REACHED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT DECISIONS SAID TO POSE A CONFLICT ARE FULLY RECONCILABLE BASED ON MATERIAL FACTUAL DIFFERENCES AMONG THE CASES	5
A. The Eleventh Circuit’s <i>Greenberg</i> Case, Holding That A Claim For Fraud By A Fiduciary Must Be Considered In Bankruptcy Where A Settlement Agreement Never Released The Underlying Claim, Is Fully Consistent With The Decision Below	6
B. The D.C. Circuit’s <i>Spicer</i> Decision, Holding That Debts Should Be Nondischargeable In Bankruptcy Where Based On Conduct Found In A Prior Proceeding To Be Fraudulent, Is Also Fully Consistent With The Decision Below	8
II. THE DECISION BELOW IS FULLY CONSISTENT WITH THIS COURT’S DECISION IN <i>BROWN V.</i> <i>FELSEN</i>	10

TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont'd)

	Page
III. BY LEAVING IT TO THE PARTIES TO DEFINE THE TERMS OF THEIR SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS, THE DECISION BELOW ENCOURAGES SETTLEMENTS	12
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 530 U.S. 392 (2000)	11
<i>Brown v. Felsen</i> , 442 U.S. 127 (1979)	1, 5, 10, 11
<i>In re Fischer</i> , 116 F.3d 388 (<i>per curiam</i>), amended, 127 F.3d 819 (9th Cir. 1997)5, 11	
<i>Greenberg v. Schools</i> , 711 F.2d 15211th Cir. 1983)3, 6, 7, 8	
<i>In re Schools</i> , 14 B.R. 953 (Bankr. S.D. Fla. 1981), <i>vacated</i> , 21 B.R. 1011 (S.D. Fla. 1982)	8
<i>United States v. Mezzanatto</i> , 513 U.S. 196 (1995)	12
<i>United States v. Spicer</i> , 57 F.3d 1152 (D.C. Cir. 1995) 3, 4, 8, 9	
<i>In re West</i> , 22 F.3d 775 (7th Cir. 1994)	3, 5, 7, 8
Statutes	
11 U.S.C. § 523(a)(2)(A)	1, 2, 3, 4, 9
Miscellaneous	
18A C. Wright, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Federal Practice and Procedure</i> § 4443 (2002)	11
